CITY OF FAIRBURN

NOTICE OF FIVE YEAR HISTORY

The Mayor and Council of the City of Fairburn will announce and adopt the millage rate which will be set at the regular
Council Meeting on Monday, September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 56 Malone Street, S.W. Fairburn, Georgia and
pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation

of the Estimated Current Year's Tax digest and levy for the past five (5) years.

All citizens of Fairburn are invited to attend.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR LEVY

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Tax Digest
Exemptions - M & O
Net Tax Digest

Gross Millage

Less Roll Back

Net Millage

Net Tax Levy 100%
Net Increase/(Decrease)
Net Levy %

2018
1,254,193,691
8,421,280
3,920

72,725

1,262,691,616

549,214,180

713,477,436

16.696

8.596

8.100

5,779,167

1,059,181
22.44%

2019
1,648,631,489
6,944,070
3,920

123,451

1,655,702,930

836,250,780

819,452,150

17.666

9.560

8.100

6,637,562

858,395
14.85%

2020
1,595,435,835
5,799,410
3,920

732,270

1,601,971,435

206,595,790

1,395,375,645

17.830

9.730

8.100

11,302,543

3,638,450
54.82%

2021
2,064,379,620
4,199,340
3,920

2,068,582,880
991,188,080
1,077,394,800
16.360
8.260
8.100
8,726,898
(2,575,645)
-22.79%

2022
2,351,560,010
3,745,450
3,920

461,840
2,355,771,220
1,052,446,560
1,303,324,660

17.240
9.140
8.100

10,556,930
1,830,032
20.97%



	2022

