CITY OF FAIRBURN

NOTICE OF FIVE YEAR HISTORY

The Mayor and Council of the City of Fairburn will announce and adopt the millage rate which will be set at the regular Council Meeting on Monday, September 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 56 Malone Street, S.W. Fairburn, Georgia and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the Estimated Current Year's Tax digest and levy for the past five (5) years.

All citizens of Fairburn are invited to attend.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR LEVY

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Real & Personal	1,254,193,691	1,648,631,489	1,595,435,835	2,064,379,620	2,351,560,010
Motor Vehicle	8,421,280	6,944,070	5,799,410	4,199,340	3,745,450
Mobile Homes	3,920	3,920	3,920	3,920	3,920
Timber 100%	-	-	-	-	-
Heavy Duty Equipment	72,725	123,451	732,270	-	461,840
Gross Tax Digest	1,262,691,616	1,655,702,930	1,601,971,435	2,068,582,880	2,355,771,220
Exemptions - M & O	549,214,180	836,250,780	206,595,790	991,188,080	1,052,446,560
Net Tax Digest	713,477,436	819,452,150	1,395,375,645	1,077,394,800	1,303,324,660
Gross Millage	16.696	17.666	17.830	16.360	17.240
Less Roll Back	8.596	9.560	9.730	8.260	9.140
Net Millage	8.100	8.100	8.100	8.100	8.100
Net Tax Levy 100%	5,779,167	6,637,562	11,302,543	8,726,898	10,556,930
Net Increase/(Decrease)	1,059,181	858,395	3,638,450	(2,575,645)	1,830,032
Net Levy %	22.44%	14.85%	54.82%	-22.79%	20.97%